OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY,

FIRST FLOOR, DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE COURT BUILDING, KOKRAJHAF Phone No-9435380900, Email-dlsakokrajhar@gmail.com

Dated-Kokrajhar, the 7th August, 2024.

No. DLSAK-58/2023/887

SELECT LIST

As per the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Assam State Legal Services Authority and the resolution of the Selection Committee dated 07.08.2024, the Board Members having evaluated the performance of all the candidates who had appeared for the interview and as per the marks obtained in the interview, the following candidates are selected for appointment as Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel (two posts) and Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel (six posts) in the office of LADCS under District Legal Services Authority, Kokrajhar.

The selected candidates for the two nos. of posts of Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel:-

S.No	Name of the candidate	Total aggregate mark	Remarks
1	Smt. Kripa Upadhyaya	9.25	Selected
1		8 50	Selected
2	Smt. Dimpal Saikia	0.50	

The selected candidates for the six nos. of posts of Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel:-

Counse S.NO	Name of the candidate	Total aggregate mark	Remarks
1	Smt. Bubuli Daimary	7.50	Selected
2	Sri Ronal Ekka	7.00	Selected
	Nayeb Ali	6.50	Selected
3	Rafiul Islam	6.00	Selected
4	Smt. Rita Bala Boro	5.75	Selected
5	Sri Swmdwn Wary	5.25	Selected

The appointments shall be made within 15 days from the date of publication of the Select List as approval have been obtained vide letter No. ASLSA 192/2019/1146, dated-Guwahati, the 2nd August from the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.

Smt. Nirmali Talukdar strict & Secrit (District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Kokrajhar)